
 8/1
2CDC110004C0207
8
Logic relays and
Display system
CL range
Contents

0b
07
Type Rated operational voltage Order code
Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Display modules
CL-LDD: Graphic display 132 x 64 pixel
CL-LDD.XK - 1SVR 440 839 R4500 1 0.14/0.30
CL-LDD: Graphic display 132 x 64 pixel, with keypad
CL-LDD.K - 1SVR 440 839 R4400 1 0.13/0.29
Remote display connection modules
CL-LDC: Module to displace the display from the logic relay,
 incl. connecting cable CL-LAD.TK007, 5 m, length adaptable
CL-LDC.SDC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 841 R0000 1 0.16/0.36
CL-LDC.SAC2 100-240 V AC 1SVR 440 843 R0000 1 0.16/0.36
Logic relays
CL-LSR.., CL-LST..
Stand alone
Type
Rated
operational
voltage
Di
sp
la
y
+
 K
ey
pa
d
Ti
m
er
ex
p
an
d
ab
le
Order code
Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Logic relays
CL-LSR: 8 inputs, 4 relay outputs
CL-LSR.C12AC1 24 V AC � � 1SVR 440 712 R0300 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.CX12AC1 24 V AC � 1SVR 440 712 R0200 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.12AC2 100-240 V AC � 1SVR 440 713 R0100 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.C12AC2 100-240 V AC � � 1SVR 440 713 R0300 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.CX12AC2 100-240 V AC � 1SVR 440 713 R0200 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.C12DC1 12 V DC � � 1SVR 440 710 R0300 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.CX12DC1 12 V DC � 1SVR 440 710 R0200 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.12DC2 24 V DC � 1SVR 440 711 R0100 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.C12DC2 24 V DC � � 1SVR 440 711 R0300 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LSR.CX12DC2 24 V DC � 1SVR 440 711 R0200 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LST: 8 inputs, 4 transistor outputs
CL-LST.C12DC2 24 V DC � � 1SVR 440 711 R1300 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LST.CX12DC2 24 V DC � 1SVR 440 711 R1200 1 0.20/0.44
 • Approvals  .................................... 8/  4
 • Technical data  ............................. 8/10 • Dimensional drawings  ..................8/24
8/6 
2CDC110004C0207

CL-LMT.C20DC2 24 V DC � � � 1SVR 440 721 R1300 1 0.36/0.79
CL-LMT.CX20DC2 24 V DC � � 1SVR 440 721 R1200 1 0.36/0.79
Type Rated operational voltage Order code
Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Expansions
CL-LER: 2 relay outputs
CL-LER.2O - 1SVR 440 709 R5000 1 0.07/0.15
CL-LER: 12 inputs, 6 relay outputs
CL-LER.18AC2 100-240 V AC 1SVR 440 723 R0000 1 0.26/0.57
CL-LER.18DC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 721 R0000 1 0.22/0.49
CL-LET: 12 inputs, 8 transistor outputs
CL-LET.20DC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 721 R1000 1 0.21/0.46
Coupler unit
CL-LEC: Coupler unit for remote expansion with a distance of up to 30 m
CL-LEC.CI000 - 1SVR 440 709 R0000 1 0.07/0.15
 • Approvals  .................................... 8/  4
 • Technical data  ............................. 8/10 • Dimensional drawings  ..................8/24
Logic relays
CL-LMR.., CL-LMT..

Accessories - CL-LA..
Ordering details
Type Description Order code
Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Software for CL range (CL-SOFT)
CL-LAS: Software for programming and control of CL range devices
CL-LAS.PS002
Installation CD-ROM
for Microsoft WindowsTM 1SVR 440 799 R8000 1 0.10/0.21
Memory module
CL-LAS: Memory module for logic relays
CL-LAS.MD003 Memory size: 32 kB 1SVR 440 799 R7000 1 0.02/0.04
Connecting cables
CL-LAS: Cable with serial interface to connect PC and logic relay
CL-LAS.TK001 Length: 2 m 1SVR 440 799 R6000 1 0.10/0.22
CL-LAS: Cable with USB interface to connect PC and logic relay
CL-LAS.TK002 Length: 2 m 1SVR 440 799 R6100 1
CL-LAD:  Cable for point-to-point connection of remote-display connection module and
 logic relay, length adaptable
CL-LAD.TK007 Length: 2 m 1SVR 440 899 R6600 1 0.20/0.44
Fixing brackets
CL-LAS: Fixing brackets for screw mounting of logic relay, expansion, display base module
CL-LAS.FD001 content: 9 fi xing brackets 1SVR 440 799 R5000 1 0.01/0.01
Connecting plug
CL-LAS: Spare plug (CL-LINK) for connection of logic relay to expansion
CL-LAS.TK011 CL-LINK 1SVR 440 799 R5100 1 0.10/0.22
Type
Rated input
voltage
Rated output
voltage /
current
Order code
Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Simulator
CL-LAS: Input-/ output simulator with wall power supply, fi ts to CL-LSR and CL-LST
CL-LAS.TD001 100-240 V AC 24 V DC 1SVR 440 793 R0000 1 0.19/0.43
Power supplies
CP-D: Primary switch mode power supplies
CP-D 24/0.42 1) 100-240 V AC 24 V DC / 0.42 A 1SVR 427 041 R0000 1 0.06/0.13
CP-D 24/1.3 2) 100-240 V AC 24 V DC / 1.3 A 1SVR 427 043 R0100 1 0.19/0.41
1) replaces CL-LAS.SD001, technical data see chapter “Primary switch mode power supplies”
2) replaces CL-LAS.SD002, technical data see chapter “Primary switch mode power supplies”
 • Approvals  .................................... 8/  4
 • Dimensional drawings  ................. 8/24
8/8 
2CDC110004C0207

CL-LD..
Ordering details
Type Rated operational voltage Order code
Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Display modules
CL-LDD: Graphic display 132 x 64 pixel
CL-LDD.XK - 1SVR 440 839 R4500 1 0.14/0.30
CL-LDD: Graphic display 132 x 64 pixel, with keypad
CL-LDD.K - 1SVR 440 839 R4400 1 0.13/0.29
Display base modules
CL-LDC: CPU / power supply
CL-LDC.LDC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 821 R0000 1 0.16/0.36
CL-LDC.LAC2 100-240 V AC 1SVR 440 823 R0000 1 0.16/0.36
CL-LDC: CPU / power supply, networking-compatible (CL-NET)
CL-LDC.LNDC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 821 R1000 1 0.17/0.38
CL-LDC.LNAC2 100-240 V AC 1SVR 440 823 R1000 1 0.17/0.38
Display I/O modules
CL-LDR: 12 inputs, 4 relay outputs
CL-LDR.16AC2 100-240 V AC 1SVR 440 853 R0000 1 0.17/0.38
CL-LDR.16DC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 851 R0000 1 0.17/0.38
CL-LDR: 12 inputs, 4 relay outputs, 1 analog output
CL-LDR.17DC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 851 R2000 1 0.17/0.38
CL-LDT: 12 inputs, 4 transistor outputs
CL-LDT.16DC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 851 R1000 1 0.14/0.30
CL-LDT: 12 inputs, 4 transistor outputs, 1 analog output
CL-LDT.17DC2 24 V DC 1SVR 440 851 R3000 1 0.14/0.30
 • Approvals  .................................... 8/  4
 • Technical data  ............................. 8/10 • Dimensional drawings  ..................8/24
 8/9
2CDC110004C0207

Accessories - CL-LAD..
Ordering details
Type Description Order code
Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Memory module
CL-LAD: Memory module for display base modules
CL-LAD.MD004 Memory size: 256 kB 1SVR 440 899 R7000 1 0,02/0.03
Connecting cables
CL-LAD: Cable with serial interface to connect PC and display base module
CL-LAD.TK001 Length: 2 m 1SVR 440 899 R6000 1 0.11/0.23
CL-LAD: Cable with USB interface to connect PC and display base module
CL-LAD.TK011 Length: 2 m 1SVR 440 899 R6700 1
CL-LAD: Network cable (CL-NET) to connect 2 display base modules
CL-LAD.TK002 Length: 0.3 m 1SVR 440 899 R6100 1 0.05/0.12
CL-LAD.TK003 Length: 0.8 m 1SVR 440 899 R6200 1 0.07/0.14
CL-LAD.TK004 Length: 1.5 m 1SVR 440 899 R6300 1 0.08/0.18
CL-LAD: Cable for point-to-point connection of remote display connection modules
 and display base module, length adaptable
CL-LAD.TK005 Length: 5 m 1SVR 440 899 R6400 1 0.20/0.44
CL-LAD: Cable for point-to-point connection of 2 display base modules, length adaptable
CL-LAD.TK006 Length: 5 m 1SVR 440 899 R6500 1 0.12/0.26
Termination resistor
CL-LAD: Termination resistor
CL-LAD.TK009 content: 2 pieces 1SVR 440 899 R6900 1 0.01/0.02
Protective covers
CL-LAD: Protective cover, transparent, for harsh environmental conditions and
 application in the food industry
CL-LAD.FD001 - 1SVR 440 899 R1000 1 0.03/0.07
CL-LAD:  Protective cover, transparent and sealable
CL-LAD.FD011 - 1SVR 440 899 R2000 1 0.03/0.07
Assembly tool
CL-LAD: Tool for mounting of display modules
CL-LAD.FD002 - 1SVR 440 899 R3000 1
 • Approvals  ...................................... 8/4
8/10 
2CDC110004C0207
8